

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

www.sbbwu.edu.pk

TENDER NOTICE

Invitation for Request for Proposal for

Hiring of Consultancy Services for Campus Management Solution under the Project "Strengthening of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar"

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar (SBBWU), invites sealed bids along with bid security, in favour of **Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar** from reputed firms registered with KPRA, Income Tax and Sales Tax departments, Government of Pakistan, who are on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR & KPRA, PSEB/ITB Registered firms.

Detailed Terms & Conditions/ Bidding Documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned immediately after uploading/ publication of the RFP during the office hours i.e. 0900 hours to 1600 hours, except Saturdays and Sundays, on provision of Bank Draft/ Call Deposit Receipt of Rs. 3000/- in the name of **Treasurer**, **Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar**.

Sealed Technical and Financial proposals should be submitted in two separate envelopes placed and sealed in one big envelope up to **Tuesday August 15th**, **2023 till 11:00 am**. Technical proposal will be opened on the same day i.e. **Tuesday August 15th**, **2023 at 11:30 am** in the Committee Room of SBBWU, Peshawar in the presence of bidders/ their representatives, who would care to be present at the time of opening of bids. Financial proposals will be opened later on after the completion of technical evaluation process. The proposals received after due date and time will not be considered.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY,
LARAMA, CHARSADDA ROAD, PESHAWAR. PHONE #: 091- 9224711.